# CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER



	Project Number <u>80002306</u>	
	Project TitleWater Main Replacement at the Charles B Wheeler Downtown Airport from 915 NW Lou	Holland Dr to NW Harlem Rd
ANSAS :	CITY	
Water Ma	In Replacement at the Charles B Wheeler Downtown Airport from 915 NW Lou Holland Dr to NW Harlem Rd	KC Water
	(Department Project)	Department
	SheDigs It, LLC	
	(Bidder/Proposer)	
STAT COUN	TE OF MO  NTY OF Jackson  ) ss	
follow	I, Cheryl Gerstner , of lawful age and upon	on my oath state as
	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying wit MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.  The project target goals are	MBE/WBE Program and out the Bidder/Proposer's% WBE.
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 9	% MBE 50 %
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$ 7	,298,184.00
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Partic warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must Kansas City, Missouri)	eipation. Bidder/Proposer covide the goods/services t, copies of which shall
	Name of M/WBE Firm SheDigs It, LLC  Address 600 SE CENTRAL DRIVE BLUE SPRINGS, MO 64014  Telephone No. 816-295-1100	
	I.R.S. No. 45-5420688	

i	Name of M/WBE Firm SOUTH 71 TRUCKING, LLC				
	Address 383	9 E 71ST TERRACE KCMO 64132			
		No. 816-582-8480			
	I.R.S. No.	42-1702382			
i	Name of M	I/WBE Firm TANTYTUM CONTRACT	FORS. LLC		
,		05 E 76TH STREET KCMO 64139			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Telephone	No. 816-277-4139			
	I.R.S. No.	No. 816-277-4139 43-2106611			
ı	Nama of M	WDE E:			
Į.	Name of M	/WBE Firm			
	Address	NT.			
	Leiepnone	No			
	1.K.S. No.				
I	Name of M	/WBE Firm			
	Address				
	r elephone	NO			
	I.R.S. No.				
!	Name of M	/WBE Firm			
	Address				
	Telephone	No			
	I.R.S. No.				
(List addition	nal M/WBEs,	if any, on additional page and	l attach to this fo	rm)	
4. The follo	wing is a brea	kdown of the percentage of the	ne total contract a	amount that	
		s to pay to each listed M/WBI		miiomii tiimi	
		MBE/WBE BREAKDOW	MAI CITTETE		
		MIDE/WDE DREARDOY	VIN SHEET		
MBE FIRM	<u>s</u> :				
Name of ME	DE Eign	Supplier/Paster/Control	Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
TANTYTUM CONTE		Supplier/Broker/Contractor CONTRACTOR	Amount* \$ 655,000.00	Value**	Contract
-				\$ 655,000.00	8.97
SOUTH 71 TRUCKI	NG, LLC	CONTRACTOR	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	2.05

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOT.	\$ <u>805,000.00</u>		11.03 %	
WBE FIRMS:  Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
SheDigs It, LLC	PRIME Contractor	\$ 3,650,000.00	\$ 3,650,000.00	50.00
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTA	\$ 3,650,000.00		50.00 %	

<sup>\*&</sup>quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

<sup>\*\*&</sup>quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

<sup>5.</sup> Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Mike Akins
Address: 600 SE Central Drive Blue Springs MO 64014
-80002306-
Phone Number: 816-295-1100
Facsimile number:
E-mail Address: Mike@shedigsit.com
By Charles
Title: Operations Manager
Date: 3/12/2025
(Attach corporate seal if applicable)
( 11)
12Th
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of, 20 <sub>25</sub>
My Commission Expires: 03/01/2026
Notary Public
KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI

JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title 80002306		
Project Location/Number	Water Main Replacement at the Charles B Wheeler Downtown Alroort from 915 NW Lou Holland Dr to NW	

Cŀ	iecl	COL	10:		
				_	
Or	igir	nal	LO		
	<b>.</b>			L	
				Г	$\exists$
Uŗ	oda	ted	LC		

PART I: Prime Contractor SheDigs It, LLC	agrees to enter into a contractual			
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor SheDigs It, LLC who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]  Prime Contractor - Watermain Installation				
for an estimated amount of $\$$ 3,650,000 (or $50+$ % of 1				
	the total estimated contract value.)			
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total do contractor for supplies or goods toward	ar amount paid or to be paid by a prime			
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledg City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the cagrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein Prime Contractor.	capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor rein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to			
PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontrates as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: denial and other remedies available under City Code.	actor listed above. Please attach additional sheets Falsification of this document will result in			
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT s scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	subcontracting any portions of the above-stated			
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> subcon of work(s) to:	ntracting certain portions of the above stated scope			
(1) Company name:				
Full address:				
Street number and name Primary contact:  Name	City, State and Zip Code			
a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE D	Phone BE N/A			
a) This successful to (Befect Offe). This is WBE TO				
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the of Intent must be attached to this document.	e City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter			
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the	rtified with the City of Kansas City. Missouri, the			
<ul><li>i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the of Intent must be attached to this document.</li><li>ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE ce</li></ul>	rtified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the er of Intent is not required.			

## PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

Ch	Cheryl Gerstner
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Operations Manager	3/12/2025
Title	Date
State of MO	)
County of Jackson	
I, Kris Johnson and belief.	, state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledg
day of March	ad sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 12th, 20 <sup>25</sup> ion Expires: 03/01/2026
STAMP:	Notary Public
KRISTO NOTARY ST MY COMMISS	OPHER KYLE JOHNSON PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL FATE OF MISSOURI SION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 ACKSON COUNTY MISSION #22237570
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR	R BUSINESS NAME: SHEDIGS IT, LLC
Ch	Cheryl Gerstner
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Operations Manager Title	3/12/2025
	Date
State of MO	
County of Jackson	
I, Kris Johnson and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
day of Marin.	
My Commissio	n Expires: 03/01/2026
STAMP:	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLI STATE O MY COMMISSION E JACKSO	KYLE JOHNSON C - NOTARY SEAL F MISSOURI XPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 ON COUNTY ON #22237570

# HART OF THE NOTION

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check o	ne:
Original	LOI:
Updated	410i-

Project Name/Title 80002306

Project Location/Number	Water Main Replacement at the Charles B Wheeler Downtown Airport from 915 NW Lou Holland Dr to NW
-------------------------	---

## PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

Ch			Cheryl Gerstner
Signature: Prime Contractor		A	Print Name
Operation	is Manager		3/12/2025
Title			Date
State of MO		)	
County of Ja	ackson	)	
	s Johnson	, sta	te that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and	belief.		o de la composição de l
	Subscribed and syday of March, 2	vorn to before me, 0_ <b>z</b> s	, a notary public, on this 12Th
	My Commission	Expires: 03/01/2026	
STAMP:	KRISTOPHER K	VI E JOHNSON	Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC	MISSOURI	
	SIATEOF	PIRES MARCH 1, 2026	
	COMMISSIO	COUNTY N #22237570	
MWDRF SI	IRCONTRACTOR R	HEINTESS NIAME	TanTyTum Contractors LLC
01	- O	OSINESS NAME.	Ol
are constructed by the same of	and Upura		Chris Ayrien
Signature: Sub			Print Name
Title () W	NER		3/12/2025
THE			Date
State of MO		)	
County of Jaci	kson	)	
I, Kris J and be		, state	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and b			
	Subscribed and swiday of March , 20	orn to before me, a	a notary public, on this 127h
	My Commission E.	xpires: 03/01/2026	
STAMP:			Notary Public
V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	KRISTOPHER KYLE NOTARY PUBLIC - N STATE OF MIS	OTARY SEAL SOURI	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE JACKSON CO COMMISSION #	S MARCH 1, 2026 OUNTY	

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title 80002570/9944

		751	XII	na	ΙL	UI	: 1	v	i
	200	100	σ.	100		70	٠.		Ł
- 1	24.	: T.		79 .				22.73.74	1
1		9.0			11.0		100		
1		AL.		100	0.40	100	r		
	1		12			_			

Check one:

Project Location/Number WD EMERGENCY VALVE REPLACEMENT

Updated LOI:

agre	I IIIIC C(	ontractor SheDigs It, LLC	agrees to enter into a contractual
prov Sub-	ds/services in com/ ided. Broad Cates	/DBE Subcontractor South 71 Trucking nection with the above-reference contragorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing fied are insufficient and may result in de	who will provide the following act: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be g," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE enial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
for a	n estimated amou	nt of \$_70,000.00 (or '	6.6 % of the total actions 1
	/BE Vendor type:	Subcontractor/manufacturer (Supplier (counts as 60% of the contractor for supplies or good	total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
agree work	s to utilize M/W/I	tor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's Equal Opportunity Department to perfor	knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas m in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor licated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ted herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
		on is to be completed by the M/W/DBE one intended sub-tier contract. IMPO dies available under City Code.	subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets RTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
Calast	one: The	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above ]	S NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
ocicul.	scope	e of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	
3010Ul	The I	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
1)	The I of wo	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I ork(s) to:	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
	The I of wo	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
	The I of wo Company name: Full address: Primary contact:	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I ork(s) to:  South 1/ Truck 3839 E7/ST Terra  Street number and parge Hierin Bowman	Subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope  Let Como 64182  City, State and Zip Code  816 - SF2-8480
	The I of wo Company name: Full address: Primary contact:	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I ork(s) to:  South 1/ True Ca.  3839 E7/87 Terra  Street number and pange Hevin Bowman	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope  Lyf Co LLC  e e lC C M 6 418 2  City, State and Zip Code  816 - Sf2 - f480  Phone
	The I of wo Company name: Full address: Primary contact: a) This subcontract: i: If this	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I ork(s) to:  South 7/ True Ca.  3839 E7/ST Terra  Street number and name Hevin Bowman  Name actor is (select one): MBE WB	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope  NA COLC  e.e. ICCMO 64182  City, State and Zip Code  816 - Sf2 - \$480
	The I of wo Company name: Full address: Primary contact: a) This subcontract: i: If this of Intent ii. If this	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I ork(s) to:  South 7/ Thu classification of the subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified is must be attached to this document.	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope    VI CO LL C    LE LC LWO 64182   City, State and Zip Code     S16 - S12 - 5450   Phone   E DBE N/A   with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	The I of wo Company name: Full address: Primary contact: a) This subcontract: i: If this of Intent ii. If this firm mus	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I ork(s) to:  South 7/ True C/G  3839 E7/ST Terra  Street number and pame Hevin Bowman  Name actor is (select one): MBE WB  subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified is must be attached to this document.	S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope    Color   Color     Color   Color     City, State and Zip Code     State and Zip Code     Phone     Phone     DBE

# PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CO	ONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: SheDigs It, LLC
	Cheryl Gerstner Prime Contractor Print Name  3/12/2025
Title	3/12/2025 Date
State of Mo	)
County of	Jackson )
	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 12Th day of March , 20 25
STAMP:	My Commission Expires: 03/01/2026  Notary Public
STAMP;	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570
MWDBE SU	JBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: South 71 Trucking
Signature: Sub	11mi Name
Title	Date ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
State of /	$\Lambda_0$
County of	Dackson )
I <u>,</u> and b	elief. state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 12 <sup>Th</sup> day of March, 20 25
STAMP:	My Commission Expires: 03/01/2026  Notary Public
	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570

# TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Cheryl Gerstner	, acting in my capacity as Operations Manager
(Name)	(Position with Firm)
of SheDigs It, LLC	, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify tha
(Name of Firm)	
the following timetable for MBE/	WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and
true to the best of my knowledge.	
ALLOTTED TIME F	OR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT (Check one only)
15 days	75 days
30 days	90 days 150 days
45 days	105 days 165 days
60 days	120 days 180 days
Other 365 Days	(Specify)
TTI 1	
Throughout	Beginning 1/3
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3
Beginning 1/3%	Middle 1/3% Final 1/333%
PLEASE NOTE: Any changes Opportunity Department in advanges	in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal ce of the change.
If you have any questions regardi & Equal Opportunity Department	ng the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights at: (816) 513-1836.
	Ch
	(Signature)
	Operations Manager
	(Position with Firm)
	3/12/2025
	(Date)

### City of Kansas City, Missouri Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

Prime's Name: City of Kansas City Company Address: 600 SE Central Dr KCMO Project Name: WMR at Charles B. Wheeler Downtown Airport Company City, State, Zip: Blue Springs, MO 64014 KCMO Project Number: 80002306/9622

Name of Person Completing Report: Michele Bledsoe Today's Date: 3/12/2025

Phone Number: 816-295-1100

Email: michele@shedigsit.com City Department: Water Services

### Instructions:

Company Name:

Shedigs It, LLC

- Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening 1)
- The Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting www.kcmo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page on the right corner. Select the magnifying glass and type in the search field "Contract Central". Select the first result, then click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Scroll down to Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
- All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form 3) to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
- Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over \$300,000 & over 800 man hours. 4)
- Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel). 5)
- Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

Females		CMO esident	Males		KCMO Resident						
African American	0	0	African American	######	1 -	F/C/	Journeyman	COST STREET, S. D.		Journeyman	Apprentice
Asian Pacific Islander American	0	0	Asian/Pacific Islander American	######		Foreman/Supervisor	- 1		Operating Engineer	21	0
Caucasian American	2				. 0	Asbestos Worker	0	0	Painter	0	0
	2	U	Caucasian American	######	1	Boilermaker	. 0	0	Pipe Fitter/Plumber	3	1
Hispanic Latino American	0	0	Hispanic Latino American	######	2	Bricklayer	0	0	Plasterer	0	0
Native American	0	0	Native American	######	0	Carpenter	0	0	Roofer	0	0
Other	0	0	Other	######	0	Cement Mason	1	0	Sheet Metal	0	0
	2	. 0		######	4	Electrician	0	0	Sprinkler Fitter	0	0
						Elevator Constructor	0	0	Truck Driver	0	0
			Number of KCMO Residents	4		Glazier	0	0	Welder	0	0
			Number of Journeyman	52		Iron Worker	0	0	Other	3	
			Number of Apprentice	3		Laborer	23	2		27	1
							25	2			

Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	KCMO Project Name: WMR at Charles B. Wheeler Do	KCMO Project Number: 80002306/9622
---------------	-----------------	---	------------------------------------

	Name						7in	КСМО			
	Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	Resident	Gender	Ethnicity	
1	Rodriguez	Richard	Foreman/Supervisor	3331 Kessler Drive #34	(Lee's Summit	МО	64081	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_American	
2	Westerhold	Carter	Laborer_(Journeyman)	413 E Chestnut	Odessa	мо	64076	No	Male	Caucasian_American	
3	Wright	Anthony	Laborer_(Journeyman)	5030 Longview Road	Kansas City	МО	64137	Yes	Male	African American	
4	Chrisman	Floyd	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	13360 Saline Hwy 127	Sweet Springs	МО	65351	No	Male	Caucasian American	
5	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	мо	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_American	
6	Carney	Rafiel	Laborer_(Journeyman)	7420 Appleton Ave	Raytown	мо	64133	No	Male	African American	
7	Meadows	Matthew	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	PO Box 152	Cameron	мо	64429	No	Male	Caucasian American	
8	Pittman	William	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	5549 NW Moonlight Me	Lee's Summit	мо	64064	No		Caucasian American	
9	White	Clark	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	1706 NW 1000	Bates City	мо	64011			Caucasian American	
10	VanHorn	Dustin	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	606 Elm St	Lathrop	МО	64465		2	Caucasian American	
11	Williams	Alexander	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Journeyman )	202 Sandpiper St.	Raymore	МО	64083		50.500 80	Caucasian American	
12	Hurley	Douglas	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Journeyman)	16552 W 172 Place	Olathe	KS	66062		5	Caucasian American	
13	Rimel	Jay	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Journeyman)	3412 Bryn Mawr Dr	Independence		64057			Caucasian American	
14	Henderson	Riley	Laborer_(Apprentice)	16265 Yale Ave	Kidder	Мо				Caucasian American	
15	Albor Escutia	Jose V	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1616 Alice St	Kansas City		64126			Hispanic/Latino_Amer	



Company Name: Shedigs It, LLC KCMO Project Name: WMR at Charles B. Wheeler Do KCMO Project Number: 80002306/9622

	Last	Vame First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Residen	l'anda	r Ethnicity
16	Roy	Joseph	Other	11250 Glenwood St	Overland Park	KS	66211	No	Male	Caucasian Americ
17	Johnson	Linda	Other	825 SW 33rd Street	Lee's Summit	МО	64082	No	Female	Caucasian_Americ
18	Gerstner	Cody	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyma	4412 SW Tanzanite 0	Circ Lee's Summit	мо	64082	No	Male	Caucasian Americ
19	Boyd	Jacob	Laborer_(Journeyman)	100 W 8th St	Adrian	Мо	64720	No	Male	Caucasian Americ
20	Shippy	Drew	Laborer_(Journeyman)	981 Venita Dr.	Odessa	МО	64076	No	Male	Caucasian Americ
21	Peck	Brandon	Laborer_(Journeyman)	213 NW Shagbark St.	Lee's Summit	мо	64064	No	Male	Caucasian_Americ
22	Clancy	Stephen	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyma	n 6142 M Hwy	Odessa	mo	64076	No	Male	Caucasian Americ
23	Contreras	Bryan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	101 NW Walnut	Lee's Summit	mo	64063	No		Hispanic/Latino_A
24	Contreras Olmedo	Jose	Laborer (Journeyman)	1434 Colorado Ave	Kansas City	MO	64127		Male	Hispanic/Latino_Ar
25	Contreras	Juan	Laborer (Journeyman)	205 NE Eastridge St	Lee's Summit	MO		Yes	Male	lican Hispanic/Latino_Ar
26	Carr	Brandon	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	n			64063	No	Male	ican
27	Cruz Leon	Armando	Cement Mason (Journeyman)	6821 SE Isley Dr	Holt	MO	64048	No	Male	Caucasian_America Hispanic/Latino_An
	Deweese	Kyle	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)		Independence	MO	64050	No	Male	ican
	Dowell		Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	23105 S Cleveland Avo	Peculiar	MO	64078	No	Male	Caucasian_America
	1000	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	MO	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_America
	Estep	Jarod	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	302 E Olive St	Raymore	МО	64083	No	Male	Caucasian_America
	Deweese	Kyle	Operating Engineer (Journeyman	23105 S Cleveland Ave	Peculiar	MO	64078	No	Male	Caucasian_America
2 I	Dowell	Tylere	) Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	МО	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_Americar
3 \	Weisz	Cody	)	510 S Elm St	Norborne	МО	64668	No	Male	Caucasian_Americar
4 \	Wood	Robert	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1100 Walnut St	Higginsville	МО	64037	No	Male	Caucasian_Americar
5 (	Cruz Leon	Javier	Laborer_(Journeyman)	3210 N McCoy St	Independence	МО	64050	No	and the last	Hispanic/Latino_Am ican
6 T	Геадие	Merik	Other	1100 Jackson Dr	Liberty	МО	64068	No	Male	Caucasian American
7 C	Gregory	Maupin	Laborer_(Journeyman)	11525 S Spainhour Rd	Lone Jack	МО	64070	No		Caucasian_American
8 V	Veisenborn	Joshua	Laborer_(Journeyman)	209 NE Bristol Dr	Lee's Summit	МО				Caucasian American
P	Portell	Keith	Laborer_(Journeyman)	504 Albert St	Wellington				H	Hispanic/Latino_Ame
В	Blixt	Connor	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Apprentice)	702 Ann Avenue	Harrisonville					can
R	Lichey	William	Laborer (Journeyman)	1141 NW 271st Rd	Mayview					Caucasian_American
A	Albor Escutia	Jose	Laborer (Journeyman)		-				F	Caucasian_American Hispanic/Latino_Ame
С	hamberlain	Jordan	Laborer (Journeyman)	815 SW Graystone	Grain Valley				Male io	can
	eath	Jesse	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman		Kansas City	MO 6	4137 Y	es N	Male C	Caucasian_American
	ucito		Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	11210 S Outer	Lone Jack	MO 6	4070 N	lo N		Caucasian American Iispanic/Latino Ame
		Christopher	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	Belt Rd	Lone Jack	MO 6	4070 N	lo N	10.00	can
	homas	Justin	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	613 N 3rd St	Creighton	MO 6	4739 N	o N	Male C	aucasian_American
	ampbell	Shawn	) Operating_Engineer (Journeyman	520 N 950 Rd ]	Lawrence	KS 6	6047 N	o N	Male C	aucasian_American
В	elcher	Tommy		2725 Windsor Ave	ndependence	MO 6	4052 N	o N	Male C	aucasian_American
Ва	allenger	MARTY	N	205 w Main	Malta Bend	MO 64	4339 N	0	Male C	aucasian American



Company Name: Shedigs It, LLC KCMO Project Name: WMR at Charles B. Wheeler Do KCMO Project Number: 80002306/9622

Г	Name		N. C.	: WMR at Charles B.		KCMO Project Number		: 80002306/9622		
	Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Resident	Gender	Ethnicity
50	Long	Jimmy	Laborer_(Journeyman)	119 W Park St	Rich Mill	МО	64779	No	Male	Caucasian_American
51	Farwell	Aaron	Laborer_(Journeyman)	504 Brookridge Dr	Harrisonville	МО	64701	No	Male	Caucasian_American
52	Mertgen	Edith	Laborer_(Journeyman)	4972 Florence Trail	Florena	МО	65329	No	Female	Caucasian_American
53	Beach	Joe	Laborer_(Journeyman)	831 N Chestnut 934 SE	Tonganoxi	KS	66086	No	Male	Caucasian_American
54	Lampher	Dalton	Laborer_(Journeyman)	Gingerbread Ct	Blue Springs	МО	64014	No	Male	Caucasian_American
55	Gibson	Trevor	Laborer_(Apprentice)	15890 Carpenter Rd	Norborne	МО	64668	No	Male	Caucasian_American
56										
57										
58										a
59										
60										
61										
62										
63		4								
64										-
65										
66										
67										
68									=	
69										
70	,		- 4							
71			-							
73										
74			± .			-				
75										
76		-								
77				4			+			
78		:								
79					-					
80										
81					-					





### AFFIDAVIT OF TRAINING PROGRAM

This form must be submitted with 48 hours of Bid Opening

Bidder SheDigs It, LLC

Water Main Replacement at the Charles B Wheeler Downtown Project Title and Number Airport from 915 NW Lou Holland Dr to NW Harlem Rd 80002306

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF Jackson	)

After being duly sworn the person whose name and signature appears below hereby states under penalty of perjury that:

- 1. I am the duly authorized officer of the business indicated above ("Bidder") and I make this affidavit on behalf of Bidder.
- 2. Bidder certifies that it presently participates in a training program that facilitates entry into the construction industry and which may include an on-the-job or in-house training program, further described as follows:

Operators 101 Union Training

Local 663 Laborers Union Training

In-House Safety Training

Plumbers Local #8 Training

(attach additional pages, if necessary)

- 3. If requested by the City, Bidder agrees to provide City further documentation of, or other information about, this training program within 48 hours of the request.
- 4. Bidder acknowledges that failure to submit this form to the City within 48 hours of the Bid Opening will automatically render its bid non-responsive.

I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder named below as:

Operations Manager	of SheDigs It, LLC
(Title)	(Name of Bidder)
Dated: 3/12/2025	Ву:
	(Affiant)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s <u>12th</u> day of March, 20 <u>25</u> .
My Commission Expires: 03/01/20	26
	Notary Public
	V DISTORHER KYLE JOHNSON

KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570